OP \$40.00 764376

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polyone Corporation		08/05/2004	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Excel Polymers LLC
Street Address:	6521 Davis Industrial Parkway
City:	Solon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44139
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	76437637	HYDRO FLOW		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 363-4162

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela R. Gott

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28683-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela R. Gott
Signature:	/Angela R. Gott/
Date:	12/21/2009
	TRADEMARK

900150392 REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0188

Total Attachments: 4

source=POLYONE CORPORATION AND EXCEL POLYMERS LLC#page1.tif source=POLYONE CORPORATION AND EXCEL POLYMERS LLC#page2.tif source=POLYONE CORPORATION AND EXCEL POLYMERS LLC#page3.tif source=POLYONE CORPORATION AND EXCEL POLYMERS LLC#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS POLYONE CORPORATION, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 33587 Walker Road, Avon Lake, Ohio, 44012, United States of America, is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications listed in Exhibit 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;

AND WHEREAS EXCEL POLYMERS LLC, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is c/o Lion Chemical Capital, 900 Third Avenue, 26th Floor, New York, New York 10022, has acquired from POLYONE CORPORATION, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations and applications listed in Exhibit 1;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, POLYONE CORPORATION confirms that it has sold, assigned, conveyed, delivered, and transferred, and by these presents, does sell, assign, convey, deliver and transfer unto EXCEL POLYMERS LLC, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications, and also the right to enforce past and future infringements thereof, listed in Exhibit 1, free and clear of any liens or encumbrances, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with the trademark registrations and applications, the same to be held by EXCEL POLYMERS LLC, as fully and effectually as it would have been held by POLYONE CORPORATION had this assignment and sale not taken place.

POLYONE CORPORATION hereby agrees, from time to time and upon the reasonable request of EXCEL POLYMERS LLC, to execute and deliver, in accordance with the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2004, by and between POLYONE CORPORATION and EXCEL POLYMERS LLC, as amended, such other documents and take such other steps as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the sale and conveyance evidenced hereby and to obtain the full benefit of this Assignment.

This Assignment is to be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to any applicable principles of conflicts of laws.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

CLI-1199746v5

EXECUTED at Avon Lake, Ohio, USA, this 52 day of August, 2004.

POLYONE CORPORATION

JOHN L. RASTETTER

Title: TREASURER

EXECUTED at New York, NY, this 5th day of August, 2004.

EXCEL POLYMERS LLC

By: Excel Polymers Holdings LLC, its Manager

JOHN & BUINN

PRESIDENT

WITNESS

burry

CLI-1199746

EXHIBIT 1

Trademark:	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date:	Application No.	Filing Date:
ACCU-WAY	Canada	420819	10-Dec-93		
ACCU-WAY	USA	1673872	28-Jan-92		
ADAPHAX	Benelux	478031	15-Feb-91		
ADAPHAX	Canada	392282	27-Dec-91		
ADAPHAX	Germany	1167767	13-Nov-90		
ADAPHAX	Spain	1564194	5-Jun-92		
ADAPHAX	United Kingdom	1419620	14-Aug-92		
ADAPHAX	USA	894862	21-Jul-70		
ADVANCE	Canada	482405	11-Sep-97		
ADVANCE	MX	523216	28-May-96		
ADVANCE	USA	2015482	12-Nov-96		
AMBEREX	Benelux	477219	21-Jan-91		
AMBEREX	Canada	391231	6-Dec-91		
AMBEREX	Canada	391232	6-Dec-91		
AMBEREX	France	1415549	18-Nov-87		
AMBEREX	Germany	1167768	13-Nov-90		
AMBEREX	Italy	604635	18-Oct-93		
AMBEREX	Spain	1564193	5-Jun-92		
AMBEREX	United Kingdom	1419619	20-Nov-92		
AMBEREX	USA	755774	3-Sep-63		
BUR-A-LOY	USA	1242470	21-Jun-83		
CARTER BELL & Bell	Canada	496421	18-Jun-98		
Design					
CARTER BELL & Bell	Mexico	526138	16-Jul-96		
Design					
CHASE IMAGE	USA	2125186	30-Dec-97		
CHASE IMAGE	Euro Union	486647	4-Oct-99		
(w/design)					
CHASE WAVE	USA	2226542	23-Feb-99		
COLONIAL (Stylized)	USA	1132000	1-Apr-80		
CREATING THE	USA	2052381	15-Apr-97		
RIGHT MIX					
DESICAL	Canada	233568	8-Jun-79		
DESICAL	USA	846885	2-Apr-68		
DLP	Canada			1157103	28-Oct-02
DLP	China			3349419	18-Oct-02
DLP	Euro Union			002904381	23-Oct-02
DLP	Mexico	782978	18-Mar-03		
DLP	USA	2768855	30-Sep-03	`	
FACTICE (Stylized)	USA	321475	5-Feb-35		
FACTICE (Stylized)	USA	642757	19-Mar-57		
FXS	USA			78/265892	23-Jun-03
GRID-PAK	USA	1159976	7-Jul-81		
HANNA IMAGE ANALYSIS	USA	2303370	28-Dec-99	***************************************	
HT Plus (Stylized)	USA	1605544	10-Jul-90		
HT SERIES	USA	1461916	20-Oct-87		

CLI-1199746

Trademark:	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date:	Application No.	Filing Date:
HYDRO FLOW	USA	2721198	3-Jun-03		
LUBREX	Canada	401153	7-Aug-92		
LUBREX	USA	861263	3-Dec-68	÷	
MBZ	Canada	233570	8-Jun-79	~	
MBZ	USA	1015583	15-Jul-75		
NEOPHAX	Benelux	477743	21-Jan-91		
NEOPHAX	Germany	1167769	13-Nov-90		
NEOPHAX	United Kingdom	1420097	2-Aug-91		
NEOPHAX	USA	659638	25-Mar-58		
POLYBOUND	Canada	474861	16-Apr-97		
POLYBOUND	Euro Union	439117	16-Oct-98		
POLYBOUND	USA	2044293	11-Mar-97		<
PROFLEX	Canada			1181763	17-Jun-03
PROFLEX	USA			76/247357	27-Apr-01
STAN-MAG	Canada	400841	31-Jul-92	4.	
STAN-MAG	USA	748034	16-Apr-63		
VVO	Australia		-	1010255	7-Jul-04
vvo	China			3882350	9-Jan-04
VVO	Indonesia			11957-12045	4-May-04
VVO	Japan			2004-63461	8-Jul-04
VVO	Korea				7-Jul-04
VVO	Singapore			T04/11045Z	8-Jul-04
VVO	South Africa			2004/056866	19-Apr-04
vvo	Taiwan			93017642	20-Apr-04
vvo	Thailand			553253	20-May-04
VVO	USA	1978733	4-Jun-96		
VVO	Vietnam			4-2004-04155	5-May-04
WAVE	USA	2226541	23-Feb-99		

CLI-1199746

RECORDED: 12/21/2009